Race Date
November 22, 2018

Overall
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Name
Roger Malonda
Zachary Thompson
Joe Mietzner
John ArreDondo
Connor Belt
Adam Partin
Lukas Streetman
Grace Duryer
Jordan Davis
Amanda Massow
Jacob Beehn
Luke Morris
Nicholas Powell
Nathan Partin
Andrew Colvin
lan Garzella
Jake Thielbar
Nathan Shaffer
Adam Schumacher
Ric Herrera
Luke Weinman
Amanda Klopfer
Tim Hord
Stephan Sulivan
Kaitlyn Mackovyak
Katie Holifield
Kara Potter
Alex Gough
Aiden Farley
Kyle Baugh
Leigh Dewar
Mark Kingery
Andrew Pleasant
Alejandra Corona
David Corona
Sarah Darrell
Johnny Stimiey
Issac Cisneros
Bryan George
Amy Tinnel
Hunter LaFoy
Karen Feczko
lan Mulle
Sally Skipton
Ernest Delgado
Brandon Osika
Amanda Purnick

2018 Portage Turkey Trot

City

Portage IN
Portage IN

Portage IN
Portage IN

Chesterton IN
Portage IN
Valpo IN
Rice Lake WI
Portage IN
Portage IN
Hobart IN
Portage IN
Portage IN
Portage IN
Portage IN
South Bend IN
Hobart IN
Valparaiso IN

Hobart IN
Portage IN
La Porte IN
Chesterton IN

Portage IN
Portage IN
Schererville IN
Portage IN
Portage IN
Burns Harbor IN
Burns Harbor IN
Portage IN

Valparaiso IN
Portage IN
Portage IN
Portage IN
Valparaiso IN
Portage IN
Portage IN

Crown Point IN
Portage IN

Results By T&H Timing www.thtiming.com

Overall Finish List

Bib No Age Gend AG Place

4 Mile Run
3874 22
9103 17
9041 16
7454 43
1364 17
9057 16
7364 17
3866 19
1400 30
9032 32
1361 17
9050 26
9071 14
9058 19
1388 32
9003 15
9102 23
9086 16
9085 34
9015 57
9110 13
9023 28
4781 49
9100 17
9029 16
9016 27
9070 48
3865 29
7292 12
1358 17
7281 26
9022 55
9064 10
1391 29
1390 29
1394 36
7440 48
1384 13
9007 42
9104 32
9027 11
7293 43
9051 19
2088 42
7056 48
9055 13
9072 14
1
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Open
15-18
15-18
40-44
15-18
15-18
15-18
Open
30-34
30-34
15-18
25-29
13-14
19-24
30-34
15-18
19-24
15-18
30-34
55-59
13-14
25-29
45-49
15-18
15-18
25-29
45-49
25-29
11-12
15-18
25-29
55-59
1-10
25-29
25-29
35-39
45-49
13-14
40-44
30-34
11-12
40-44
19-24
40-44
45-49
13-14
13-14

Time Pace
21:50.8 5:28/M
24:26.5 6:07/M
25:18.4 6:20/M
25:20.8 6:20/M
25:29.3 6:22/M
26:52.2 6:43/M
27:05.4 6:46/M
27:09.8 6:47/M
27:17.3 6:49/M
27:39.5 6:55/M
27:43.3 6:56/M
27:50.5 6:58/M
28:40.5 7:10/M
28:57.6 7:14/M
29:255 7:21/M
29:30.5 7:23/M
29:43.5 7:26/M
29:46.2 7:27IM
29:54.9 7:29/M
30:06.9 7:32/M
30:13.3 7:33IM
30:30.8 7:38/M
30:36.3 7:39/M
30:39.9 7:40/M
30:41.1 7:40/M
30:44.8 7:41/M
31:09.2 7:47/M
31:11.7 7:48/M
31:13.3 7:48/M
31:20.6 7:50/M
31:27.3 7:52/M
31:30.6 7:53IM
32:01.3 8:00/M
32:29.8 8:07/M
32:30.1 8:08/M
32:31.9 8:08/M
33:00.1 8:15/M
33:04.7 8:16/M
33:07.9 8:17/M
33:12.6 8:18/M
33:33.3 8:23/IM
33:33.7 8:23/M
33:44.7 8:26/M
33:50.8 8:28/M
33:54.8 8:29/M
34:10.2 8:33/M
34:12.8 8:33/M

11/22/2018 10:49:26



Race Date
November 22, 2018

Overall

48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
7
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94

Name
Kayla Pleasant
Cynthia Cabrera
Catherine Landis
Erin Goffette
Monica Hall
Greg Bowers
Neil McLaughlin
Gary Beard
Ashley Davis
Tom Fela
Angelina McDonald
Melisa Hajek
Rick Eierman
Ryan Darrell
Jan Rodgers
Donald Rodgers
Liz Liberto
Kerry Marcinkovich
Tami Partin
Stephanie Crook
Lorie Arnold
Nicole Soto
CECILIA BERNAL
Erika Copper
Erin Krenkel
Bryan Skipton
Christopher Davis
Mallory Davis
MICHELLE COIN
Michaella Drake
Toni Roman
Joan Sulivan
Brandon Sanchez
Kaitlin Doud
Andrew Ables
Carri Ables
Artemio Vazquez
Stephanie Phipps
Monica Miller
Steven Schulz
Nancy McCloud
April LaFoy
Darcy Rau
Todd Chamberlain
Noland Belt
Dave Gaughan
Emily Gaughan

2018 Portage Turkey Trot
Overall Finish List

4 Mile Run
City Bib No Age Gend AG Place
Portage IN 9063 11 F 1. 11-12
Portage IN 1377 32 F 3: 30-34
4776 12 F 2: 11-12
7370 43 F 3: 40-44
Portage IN 9013 42 F 4: 40-44
Crown point IN 1371 35 M 1: 35-39
Chesterton IN 9036 58 M 3: 55-59
Chesterton IN 1359 56 M 4: 55-59
Chesterton IN 1399 29 F 4: 25-29
Chesterton IN 7294 56 M 5: 55-59
Crown Point IN 9035 35 F 2: 35-39
Crown Point IN 9012 41 F 5: 40-44
Valparaiso IN 7290 49 M 4: 45-49
Portage IN 1395 43 M 3: 40-44
Midlothian VA 9076 54 F 1: 50-54
Midlothian VA 9077 52 M 1: 50-54
Portage IN 9028 45 F 2. 45-49
Portage IN 9030 68 M 1: 65-69
Portage IN 9056 40 F 6: 40-44
Portage IN 1392 39 F 3: 35-39
Portage IN 1355 52 F 2: 50-54
Burns Harbor IN 9093 28 F 5: 25-29
Hobart IN 1366 62 F 1: 60-64
Crown Point IN 1389 37 F 4: 35-39
portage IN 9024 34 F 4: 30-34
Portage IN 9089 43 M 4: 40-44
Lake station IN 1398 29 M 5: 25-29
Lake station IN 1397 26 F 6: 25-29
Lowell IN 1386 35 F 5: 35-39
Portage IN 7287 18 F 2: 15-18
Portage IN 9078 48 F 3: 45-49
Hobart IN 9098 37 F 6: 35-39
821 37 M 2: 35-39
Portage IN 7285 21 F 1: 19-24
Hobart IN 1352 40 M 5: 40-44
Hobart IN 1351 41 F 7. 40-44
Portage IN 9106 42 M 6. 40-44
Portage IN 9061 29 F 7 25-29
Valparaiso IN 9043 38 F 7. 35-39
Portage IN 9083 35 M 3: 35-39
Portage IN 9033 59 F 1: 55-59
Portage IN 9026 41 F 8: 40-44
7423 38 F 8: 35-39
Gary IN 1382 46 M 5: 45-49
Portage IN 1362 20 M 4: 19-24
Lake Station IN 9004 55 M 6: 55-59
Lake Station IN 9005 27 M 6: 25-29
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Time Pace
34:27.1 8:37/M
34:28.3 8:37/M
34:31.8 8:38/M
34:36.2 8:39/M
34:37.8 8:39/M
34:40.1 8:40/M
34:58.1 8:45/M
35:00.7 8:45/M
35:03.9 8:46/M
35:09.7 8:47/M
35:11.1 8:48/M
35:14.8 8:49/M
35:18.4 8:50/M
35:20.7 8:50/M
35:26.2 8:52/M
35:26.7 8:52/M
35:53.1 8:58/M
35:53.1 8:58/M
35:55.8 8:59/M
36:05.7 9:01/M
36:07.1 9:02/M
36:18.5 9:05/M
36:19.8 9:05/M
36:38.1 9:10/M
36:38.3 9:10/M
36:39.7 9:10/M
36:41.9 9:10/M
36:41.9 9:10/M
36:49.1 9:12/M
37:02.3 9:16/M
37:14.3 9:19/M
37:22.6 9:21/M
37:33.0 9:23/IM
37:35.3 9:24/M
37:40.5 9:25/M
37:40.7 9:25/M
37:43.3 9:26/M
37:44.8 9:26/M
37:55.1 9:29/M
37:56.4 9:29/M
38:00.6 9:30/M
38:03.3 9:31/M
38:32.5 9:38/M
38:33.8 9:38/M
38:37.4 9:39/M
38:38.8 9:40/M
38:39.1 9:40/M

11/22/2018 10:49:28



Race Date
November 22, 2018

Overall

95

96

97

98

99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141

Name
Kassidy Cherry

Guillermo Cardenas

Joseph Smith

Amanda Pennington

Steven Noojin
Alicia Cisneros
Madison Martinez
Val Ingram

Brian Huber
Abigale Krenkel
Aaron Bickers
Carly Posiadlik
Sara Colvin
Robert Cafin
Trent Doud
Danielle Goley
Jamie Eierman
Alyse Bruszewski
Renee Akers
Stephanie Szmuc
Guy Pleasant, Jr.
Janice Carda
Marissa Pleasant
Tai Gibson
Christina Osika
Anthony Osika
Cloe Carda
Ashlee Stanley
Matthew Atherton

Jacqueline Venegas

Theresa Vazquez
Rick St Pierre
Lisa Pomales
Catherine Gilbert
Gail Morris
Stephanie Miller
Kenny Dillon
James Jones
Michael Partin
Andrea Starling
Nicolette Huber
Nicole Pleasant
Valerie Dominguez
Julie Crumrine
John Stimley
Heather Schulz
Kathy Eierman

2018 Portage Turkey Trot

City

Chicago IL
Valparaiso IN
HobartHobart IN
Griffith IN
Valparaiso IN

Portage IN
Portage IN
portage IN
Portage IN
Hobart IN
Hobart IN
Portage IN
Portage IN

Portage IN
Valparaiso IN
Portage IN
Portage IN
Portage IN
Portage IN
Portage IN
Valparaiso IN
Crown Point IN
Crown Point IN

Portage IN
Hobart IN
Portage IN
Portage IN
Chesterton IN
Portage IN
Wheeler IN

Hebron IN
Portage IN
Valparaiso IN
Portage IN
Chesterton IN
Portage IN
Portage IN
Hobart IN
Valparaiso IN

Portage IN
Valparaiso IN

Results By T&H Timing www.thtiming.com

Overall Finish List

Bib No Age Gend AG Place

4 Mile Run
4780 21
1381 29
9091 38
2060 28
9052 42
1385 11
3864 13
9019 51
9018 44
9025 11
1369 13
9069 29
1387 29
1379 48
7286 25
4777 33
7289 39
1374 32
1353 48
9101 41
9066 39
1380 53
9065 10
2008 42
9054 46
9053 54
4760 23
2096 28
1357 39
9107 29
9105 42
9095 70
9067 34
9009 56
6599 53
9042 32
7283 70
9020 61
9059 40
9097 51
9017 44
9062 43
7284 27
1393 47
7460 73
9084 34
7291 51
3
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19-24
25-29
35-39
25-29
40-44
11-12
13-14
50-54
40-44
11-12
13-14
25-29
25-29
45-49
25-29
30-34
35-39
30-34
45-49
40-44
35-39
50-54
1-10
40-44
45-49
50-54
19-24

. 25-29
. 35-39
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70-99
30-34
55-59
50-54
30-34
70-99
60-64
40-44
50-54
40-44
40-44
25-29
45-49
70-99
30-34
50-54

Time Pace
38:42.7 9:41/M
38:43.1 9:41/M
38:46.8 9:42/M
38:55.3 9:44/M
38:59.8 9:45/M
39:07.2 9:47/M
39:12.3 9:48/M
39:13.6 9:48/M
39:16.1 9:49/M
39:16.6 9:49/M
39:18.3 9:50/M
39:32.1 9:53/M
39:32.1 9:53/M
39:51.6 9:58/M
40:08.3 10:02/M
40:17.3 10:04/M
40:26.8 10:07/M
40:38.3 10:10/M
40:40.2 10:10/M
40:45.3 10:11/M
40:52.6 10:13/M
41:06.7 10:17/M
41:12.6 10:18/M
41:24.6 10:21/M
41:44.6 10:26/M
41:45.3 10:26/M
42:38.5 10:40/M
42:40.8 10:40/M
43:13.8 10:48/M
43:17.4 10:49/M
43:17.6 10:49/M
43:23.7 10:51/M
43:32.1 10:53/M
43:46.4 10:57/M
43:57.1 10:59/M
44:00.1 11:00/M
44:05.8 11:01/M
44:05.8 11:01/M
44:27.6 11:07/M
44:37.1 11:09/M
44:47.3 11:12/M
44:58.1 11:15/M
45:07.9 11:17/M
45:22.1 11:21/M
45:32.6 11:23/M
45:47.6 11:27/M
45:48.1 11:27/M

11/22/2018 10:49:30



2018 Portage Turkey Trot

Race Date

November 22, 2018 Overall Finish List

4 Mile Run

Overall Name City Bib No Age Gend AG Place Time Pace
142  Curtis Asbell 3863 48 M 7: 45-49 46:08.1 11:32/M
143 Jasmine Skoda Portage IN 9090 13 F 3: 13-14 46:13.6 11:33/M
144  Fernando Robles Jr. Lake Station IN 9075 8 M 2: 1-10 46:23.2 11:36/M
145 Brian Belt Portage IN 1363 49 M 8: 45-49 46:23.3 11:36/M
146 Krystal Bialata Portage IN 1368 36 F 10: 35-39 46:24.3 11:36/M
147 Erin Robles Lake Station IN 9074 34 F 10: 30-34 46:35.5 11:39/M
148 Deborah Beard Chesterton IN 1360 55 F 3: 55-59 47:09.1 11:47/M
149 Yolanda Monahan Portage IN 9047 53 F 8: 50-54 47:14.8 11:49/M
150 Edna Gonzalez Portage IN 9010 43 F 14: 40-44 47:25.1 11:51/M
151 Jane Fuller Hobart IN 7300 72 F 1: 70-99 48:02.3 12:01/M
152 Rebecca Hammock Milwaukee WI 92014 31 F 11: 30-34 48:12.1 12:03/M
153 Justin Akers Portage IN 1354 32 M 4: 30-34 48:33.8 12:08/M
154 Ashley Buckland Portage IN 1375 40 F 15: 40-44 48:41.3 12:10/M
155 Lori St Pierre Chesterton IN 9094 60 F 2: 60-64 50:21.2 12:35/M
156 Rebecca Belt Portage IN 1365 47 F 7. 45-49 50:55.6 12:44/M
157 Mickie Miszewski Portage IN 9045 42 F 16: 40-44 50:56.6 12:44/M
158 Adam Miszewski Portage IN 9046 10 M 3: 1-10 50:56.8 12:44/M
159 Amanda Brown Valparaiso IN 1372 40 F 17: 40-44 51:14.1 12:49/M
160 Christine Wadkins Portage IN 9108 41 F 18: 40-44 51:16.2 12:49/M
161 Emma Garzella Portage IN 9002 19 F 4: 19-24 51:22.8 12:51/M
162 Lindy Garzella Portage IN 9001 44 F 19: 40-44 51:24.8 12:51/M
163 Maria Cafin Portage IN 1378 43 F 20: 40-44 51:34.3 12:54/M
164 Elizabeth Monhaut Portage IN 9048 37 F 11: 35-39 51:45.1 12:56/M
165 Jack Kashak 7415 71 M 4: 70-99 51:54.1 12:59/M
166 Amy George Portage IN 9006 42 F 21: 40-44 52:16.6 13:04/M
167 Christina Meadows Hobart IN 9038 41 F 22: 40-44 52:50.7 13:13/M
168 Lorri Davenport Portage IN 1396 55 F 4: 55-59 53:14.1 13:19/M
169 Jocelyn Sulivan Hobart IN 9099 19 F 5: 19-24 53:40.9 13:25/M
170 Jennifer Chapman Portage IN 1383 33 F 12: 30-34 55:35.1 13:54/M
171 Victoria Brubaker Portage IN 1373 42 F 23: 40-44 55:45.6 13:56/M
172 Lorena Merch Portage IN 9040 44 F 24: 40-44 55:55.1 13:59/M
173 Tiffany Gulley Portage IN 9011 33 F 13: 30-34 56:53.9 14:13/M
174 Jason White Portage IN 9111 46 M 9: 45-49 57:17.6 14:19/M
175 Marie White Portage IN 9112 13 F 4: 13-14 57:17.7 14:19/M
176 Kelly Berquist 7431 35 F 12: 35-39 58:32.4 14:38/M
177 Karen Fulkerson Portage IN 7298 57 F 5: 55-59 58:42.1 14:41/M
178 Jacqueline McPherson Burns Harbor IN 9037 27 F 14: 25-29 1:01:03.8 15:16/M
179 Veronica Flores Portage IN 7296 44 F 25: 40-44 1:01:53.1 15:28/M
180 Madison Wadkins Portage IN 9109 8 F 2: 1-10 1:04:40.7 16:10/M
181 Olivia Mendoza 7058 11 F 5: 11-12 1:04:53.9 16:13/M
182 Janette Zurek Portage IN 9113 41 F 26: 40-44 1:05:23.8 16:21/M
183 Sandy Sanchez Lake Station IN 9080 54 F 9: 50-54 1:06:47.2 16:42/M
184 Kathleen Arthur Lake Station IN 1356 33 F 14: 30-34 1:07:06.6 16:47/M
185 Erin Shinabarger Hobart IN 9087 54 F 10: 50-54 1:09:03.7 17:16/M
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